Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 08935-271002 Client's Ref. No.: M-4997A

SHEET

1/375537

103200811

		<u>⊃:∵</u>
Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docum	ent(s) or copy(ies).	ွှက
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	32
Chris Boczer, Frank M. Delnick, Rosario Del Rosauro, Minkoo Kang, Lucyna M. Pawlowska, Michael Pozin, Dharmendra Rana, Maya Stevanovic and John J. Weckesser	The Gillette Company Prudential Tower Building Boston, MA 02199-8004	F '
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 图 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: 		
Execution Date: January 22, 2003; January 16, 2003; January 15, 2003; January 24, 2003; January 15, 2003; December 27, 2003; February 21, 2003; January 23, 2003; January 15, 2003	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 図 No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	1	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:	
	attached? ☐ Yes 図 No	
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1	
ROBERT C. NABINGER	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40	
Fish & Richardson P.C.	☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.	
225 Franklin Street		
Boston, MA 02110	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050	
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.	•
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	,
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge an any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume	nt.	t anu
Robert C. Nabinger Reg. No. 33,431 Name of Person Signing Signature	83/21/2986/44/#HELLEROSS888827 1137553 B1 FC:8821 4	7 8.86 OP
·		ment: 8
To	otal number of pages including coversheet, attachments and docu	
21283011.doc	<i>\\</i>	
21203011.00	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS	MAIL
	TH 266 500	
	Express Mail Label NoEV 366 529	<u> </u>

PATENT REEL: 017688 FRAME: 0191

Date of Deposit: March 14, 2006

Docket No.: 08935-271001

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the below listed Assignors

Christopher Boczer 11 Douglas Ct. Shelton, CT 06484

Rosauro Del Rosario 7 Padanaram Road #239 Danbury, CT 06811

Lucyna M. Pawlowska 21 Byrd Road Norwalk, CT 06850

Dharmendra Rana 55 Wildman Street, Apt. 205 Danbury, CT 06810

John J. Weckesser 188 Governors Hill Rd Oxford, CT 06478 Frank M. Delnick 505 Old Woodbury Road Southbury, CT 06488

Minkoo Kang 82 Sherry Lane New Milford, CT. 06776

Michael Pozin 10 Bonny Road Brookfield, CT 06804

Maya Stevanovic 1500 Worcester Road Framingham, MA 01702

hereby sell, assign and transfer to the below listed Assignee

THE GILLETTE COMPANY
(a Delaware corporation)
Prudential Tower Building
Boston, Massachusetts 02199
USA

America and all other countries in and to the invention(s) described in United States Patent Application Serial Number 10/290,832 (docket no. 08935-271001), filed on November 8, 2002, entitled Flexible Cathodes, this assignment including said application and any continuation, division, substitute, national, international, or regional application in any country which is derived or claims priority therefrom, and any patents or design registrations granted in the United States and all other countries thereon, and authorize Assignee to file patent applications and design registrations on said invention(s) worldwide in its own name and to claim priority from the aforementioned United States Patent Application under any applicable treaty or convention.

Page 1 of 5

Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale. Assignors further covenant to provide Assignee, upon request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention(s), applications, patents and design registrations as may be known and accessible to Assignors and to promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to file patent applications or design registrations on said invention(s) worldwide, to obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, patents or design registrations to Assignee.

Assignors authorize their legal representative or the Assignee's legal representative to insert the application number and filing date in the blank spaces above if such information is unavailable at the time of execution.

Christopher Boczer

County of fairfuld

On this 22nd day of _______, 2003, personally appeared before me, Christopher Boczer, who executed this instrument of assignment as his/her free act and deed.

Notary Public

Amy Gaal, Notary Public State of Connecticut My Commission Expires July 31, 2003

January Dolmink

County of Faufuld
State of Connection

On this 16 day of famou, 2003, personally appeared before me, Frank M. Delnick, who executed this instrument of assignment as his/her free act and deed.

Notary Public

Amy Gaal, Notary Public State of Connecticut My Commission Expires July 31, 2003

Rosauro Del Rosario County of Jairfuld State of Connecticut	On this 15 day of fanuary, 2003, personally appeared before me, Rosauro Del Rosario, who executed this instrument of assignment as his/her free act and deed. Amy Gaal, Notary Public State of Connecticut My Commission Expires July 31, 2003 Notary Public
Minks Kary Minkoo Kang County of Laufuld State of Connecticut	On this 24 day of, 2003, personally appeared before me, Minkoo Kang, who executed this instrument of assignment as his/her free act and deed.
Lucyna M. Pawlowska County of State of	Amy Gaal, Notary Public State of Connecticut My Commission Expires July 31, 2003 Notary Public On this day of, 2003, personally appeared before me, Lucyna M. Pawlowska, who executed this instrument of assignment as his/her free act and deed.
Michael Pozin County of fairfield State of Connecticut	Notary Public On this 15th day of famon, 2003, personally appeared before me, Michael Pozin, who executed this instrument of assignment as his/her free act and deed. Amy Gaal, Notary Public State of Connecticut My Commission Expires July 31, 2903 Notary Public

	On this day of, 2002, personally
Minkoo Kang	appeared before me, Minkoo Kang, who executed this instrument of assignment as his/her free act and deed.
County of	
State of	
	Notary Public
Lucyna M. Pawlowska	On this 27th day of DEcensely 2002, personally
	appeared before me, Lucyna M. Pawlowska, who executed this instrument of assignment as his/her free act and deed.
State of Co NN	MICHAEL CEPETELLI Notary Public
State of ON	My Commission Expires 12/31/03
	Mule Cysteld Notary Public
	On this day of, 2002, personally
Michael Pozin	appeared before me, Michael Pozin, who executed this instrument of assignment as his/her free act and deed.
County of	mondification of assignment as morner need act and acce.
State of	
	Notary Public
	On this day of, 2002, personally
Dharmendra Rana	appeared before me, Dharmendra Rana, who executed this instrument of assignment as his/her free act and deed.
County of	instrument of assignment as mis/her nee act and deed.
State of	
	Notary Public
	On this day of, 2002, personally
Maya Stevanovic	appeared before me, Maya Stevanovic, who executed this instrument of assignment as his/her free act and deed.
County of	
State of	
	N. A D. Iblio
	Notary Public

	On this day of	_, 2002, personally
Minkoo Kang	appeared before me, Minkoo Kang	
Court of	instrument of assignment as his/he	r free act and deed.
County ofState of		
State of		
		MANAGE
	Notary Public	
	On this day of	_, 2002, personally
Lucyna M. Pawlowska	appeared before me, Lucyna M. Pa	
County of	this instrument of assignment as h	is/her free act and deed.
State of		
	Notary Public	
	•	
Michael Dawie	On this day of	
Michael Pozin	appeared before me, Michael Pozi instrument of assignment as his/he	•
County of Fairfield	mon amont of abolgithout ab movie	x not not and deca.
State of Connecticut		DANIELLE B. CAROLLO NOTARY PUBLIC
	Lanin B Country	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 30, 2007
\bigcirc $\land \land$	Notary Public	
Xour IK	On this 21 day of February	2003
Dharmendra Rana	On this <u>l</u> day of <u>he bruary</u> appeared before me, Dharmendra	
Diamonda Kana	instrument of assignment as his/he	
County of	J	
State of		
	Notary Public	
	On this day of	_, 2002, personally
Maya Stevanovic	appeared before me, Maya Stevan	ovic, who executed this
	instrument of assignment as his/he	er free act and deed.
County of State of		
Julia VI		
	Notone Public	
	Notary Public	

Page 3 of 5

Dharmendra Rana County of State of	On this day of appeared before me, Dharmendra Rana instrument of assignment as his/her fre	, who executed this
	Notary Public	
Maya Stevanovic County of Farfuld State of Connecticut	On this 23 day of January appeared before me, Maya Stevanovic instrument of assignment as his/her free My Contact Public	
John J. Weckesser County of Fairfuld State of Connecticut	On this 15 day of fanuary appeared before me, John J. Weckesse instrument of assignment as his/her free My O	

Accepted by Assignee

The Gillette Company

Donal B. Tobin
Vice President,
Intellectual Property

Boston, Suffolk County, Massachusetts On this 5 day of March, 2003, personally appeared before me Donal B. Tobin, known to me to be Vice President, Intellectual Property of The Gillette Company, with full authority to accept assignments on its behalf, who executed this instrument of assignment as the free act and deed of The Gillette Company.

Notary Public

JOHN NONTON Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires September 5, 2008

RECORDED: 03/14/2006